~N Y AW N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Joseph D. Hughes, State Bar No. 169375

Kurt Van Sciver, State Bar No. 263957

KLEIN, DENATALE, GOLDNER,
COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP

4550 California Avenue, Second Floor

Bakersfield, California 93309

P.O.Box 11172

Bakersfield, California 93389-1172

Telephone: (661) 395-1000

Facsimile: (661) 326-0418

Email: jhughes@kleinlaw.com

Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES — CENTRAL DISTRICT

ANTELOPE VALLEY Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
GROUNDWATER CASES
CLASS ACTION
Included Actions:
Los Angeles County Waterworks District Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, Count of Los NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED
Angeles, Case No. BC 325201 HEARING
Los Angeles County Waterworks District Original Hearing Date: October 5, 2012
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Time: 9:00 a.m.
Court of California, County of Kern, Case
No. S-1500-CV-254348 New Hearing Date: October 12, 2012
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Location: Dept. 1, Room 534
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. 111 North Hill Street
Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of Los Angeles, CA 90012

California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

Notice is given that the hearing in the above-entitled case has been rescheduled from
October 5, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. to the date and time shown below. All inquiries regarding this

notice should be referred to the court listed above.

Hearing Date: October 12, 2012
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Dept. I, Room 534
111 North Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012
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Date: September 12, 2012

KLEIN, DENATALE, GOLDNER,
COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP
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Joséph D. Hughes, V
Attorneys for
H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.
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