1			
1	Joseph D. Hughes, State Bar No. 169375		
2	Kurt Van Sciver, State Bar No. 263957 KLEIN, DENATALE, GOLDNER,		
3	COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP		
4	4550 California Avenue, Second Floor Bakersfield, California 93309		
	P.O. Box 11172		
5	Bakersfield, California 93389-1172 Telephone: (661) 395-1000		
6	Facsimile: (661) 326-0418		
7	Email: jhughes@kleinlaw.com		
8	Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WES	ST, INC.	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE	STATE OF C	AT IFORNIA
10			
11	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT		
12	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Cour	ncil Coordination No. 4408
13	Included Actions:	CLASS ACT	TION
14	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
15	Court of California, Count of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201	NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED HEARING	
16	Los Angeles County Waterworks District		ring Date: October 5, 2012
17	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case	Time:	9:00 a.m.
18	No. S-1500-CV-254348	New Hearing Time:	Date: October 12, 2012 9:00 a.m.
19	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of	Location:	Dept. 1, Room 534
20	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.	200anom	111 North Hill Street
	Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.		Los Angeles, CA 90012
21	RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668		
22	Notice is given that the hearing in the above-entitled case has been rescheduled from		
23	October 5, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. to the date and time shown below. All inquiries regarding this		
24	notice should be referred to the court listed above.		
25			
26	Hearing Date: October 12, 2012		
27	Time: 9:00 a.m. Location: Dept. 1, Room 534		
	111 North Hi	ll Street	
28	Los Angeles,	CA 90012	

1 2	Date: September 12, 2012	Klein, DeNatale, Goldner, Cooper, Rosenlieb & Kimball, LLP
3		1 1 2 1
4		By: () /
5		Joseph D. Hughes, Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.
6		H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

38L2605.DOC